Exhibit # 2
1of1

BRIGVWARD
COUNTY

F L O R I D A
OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

Governmental Center Annex
115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room AB80 « Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-357-6400 * FAX 954-357-5674 « TTY 954-357-5664

MEMORANDUM
DATE: August 10, 2022

TO: Claude M. Gentil, P.E., Construction Project Management Supervisor

Seaport Engineering & Construction Division
SANDY-MICHAEL pigialysigned by sanpy-
MICHAEL MC! LD

THRU: Sandy-Michael McDonald, Director ymcpoNALD Dot 2082 e 7 15513720 0400
Office of Economic and Small Business Development
MARIBEL Digtally signed by MARIBEL
FROM: Maribel Feliciano, Assistant Director reLicianO D 2032 0811 16:11:59 0470

Office of Economic and Small Business Development

SUBJECT: RFP No. PNC2117560C1
Wayfinding Information Signage at Port Everglades
CBE Evaluation for Change Order No. 3.

The Office of Economic and Small Business Development (OESBD) has conducted a review of
Horsepower Electric, Inc.’s CBE participation to date. The CBE goal for the project was 20%
and Horsepower committed to 20% CBE participation. An overview is provided as follows:

Reported Payment Verified Payment

CBE Firms Amount Amount
e Aum Construction Inc. $526,060.70 $526,060.70
e Micro Consulting, LLC $208,186.83 $208,186.83

Total: $734,247.53 $734,247.53

Original Contract Amount: $3,631,302.65

Previous Approved Change Orders: $63,310.30

Change Order No. 3: $360,889.44

New Revised Contract Amount: $4,055,502.39

Amount Paid to Contractor per MUR through 7/31/2022: $3,621,292.73

Total Verified Amount paid to CBE Firms through 7/31/2022: $734,247.53

CBE attainment per Verified Payments: 20.28% ($734,247.53/$3,621,292.73)

Compliance Comments:

Horsepower Electric, Inc. committed to 20% CBE participation and has attained 20.28% CBE
participation to date. Payments to CBE subcontractors were verified through an independent
payment verification process.

cc:  Donna-Ann Knapp, Small Business Development Manager, OESBD
Oswaldo Casco, Small Business Development Supervisor, OESBD
Tabitha Pope, Small Business Development Specialist, OESBD

Broward County Board of County Commissioners
Torey Alston » Mark D. Bogen » Lamar P. Fisher « Beam Furr * Steve Geller + Jared E. Moskowitz « Nan H. Rich * Tim Ryan « Michaei Udine
www.broward.org





